FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



1 1881 (1811)					
101583906					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
MRD 19-29-00 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	Submission Type Conveyance Type				
l New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 09301999				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	Other				
Conveying Party  X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name First Discount Travel, Inc.	07192000				
Formerly Discount Travel International, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
	Georgia				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name ByeByeNow.com, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1100 Park Central Blvd. South					
Address (line 2) Suite 1800					
	2206/				
Address (line 3) Pompano Beach  City	FL 33064 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic					
Other  Trepresentative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida					
1/12/2001 DNGUYEN 00000324 2147531 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
40.00 QP					
25.00 OP /					
5. 15. h. day and display the sellenting of information is actimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document any gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 919-484-2393				
Name M. Christopher Bolen				
Address (line 1) Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 831				
Address (line 3) Raleigh, NC 27602				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached co	nveyance document # 3		
including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	2147	7531 1959584		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 50-0517				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				

M. Christopher Bolen

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 2212 FRAME: 0871

/2- 28 - 00 Date Signed FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEWARRS ONE I			
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name	Elizabeth Yancey	07192000		
Formerly				
X Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association		
Other				
X Citizensl	hip State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A			
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	)			
Address (line 2)	)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corpora				
Other	(Designation must document from the	be a separate		
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2212 FRAME: 0872

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS (this "Assignment") made as of September 30, 1999 (the "Effective Date"), is from FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL, INC. ("FDT") (also formerly known as Discount Travel International, Inc.), a Georgia corporation, and ELIZABETH YANCEY ("Elizabeth Yancey"), an individual (collectively with FDT, the "Assignor") to BYEBYENOW.COM, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, FDT is the record owner of the service marks and registrations listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, FDT and Elizabeth Yancey sold certain of its assets to Assignee as part of an Asset Purchase Agreement executed on September 30, 1999 (the Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, as part of the Asset Purchase Agreement, has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill of the business, and all common law rights, associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the assignment of the Marks to Assignee;

*NOW, THEREFORE,* for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, (ii) any and all common law rights, title and interest associated with the Marks, and (iii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor, collectively and individually, jointly and severally, represents and warrants to Assignee that: (i) the Marks and use thereof do not and will not violate any trademark or other intellectual property rights of any third party; (ii) Assignor has not previously transferred, assigned, licensed, or otherwise encumbered the Marks; and (iii) Assignor will not take any action to interfere with Assignee's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the common law rights therein and thereto.
- 3. Assignor further represents and warrants to Assignee that, upon the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignee will be vested with all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens, claims, licenses or other encumbrances.

RTP #28471 v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2212 FRAME: 0873

4. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such confirmatory assignments and other legal documents as Assignee, or its counsel, may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties executing below as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on behalf of such party as of the day and year first above written.

#### ASSIGNOR:

FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL, INC.

**ELIZABETH YANCEY** 

PRESIDENT

Date: July 19

# ASSIGNEE:

BYEBYENOW.COM, INC.

RTP #28471 v 1

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### List of Service Marks

Mark: FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL

Reg No.: 2,147,531 Date of Reg.: 03/31/1998 Register: Principal

Mark: FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL (Design and Words)

Reg. No.: 1,959,584
Date of eg.: 03/05/1996
Register: Principal

Mark: DISCOUNT TRAVEL

Reg No.: 1,809,492 Date of Reg.: 12/07/1993 Register: Principal

RTP #28471 v 1

**RECORDED: 12/29/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2212 FRAME: 0875